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Master of Business Administration 
Academic Year 2019 – 2020 

 
As of 11 February 2019 

TRIMESTRAL CALENDAR First Trimester  

2019-2020 

Second Trimester  

2019-2020 

Third Trimester  

2020 

REMOVAL EXAMINATION PERIOD 16 Jul, Tue– 26 Jul, Fri 23 Oct, Wed – 4 Nov, Mon 17 Feb, Mon - 28 Feb, Fri 

Deadline for submission of request for waiver of MRR 02 Jul, Tue 10 Oct, Thu 03 Feb, Mon 

Deadline for Appeals for Readmission  15 Jul, Mon 23 Oct, Wed 17 Feb, Mon 

Deadline of honorific students to clear INC/4.0 

• First Trimester, AY 2018-2019 

• Second Trimester, AY 2018-2019 

• Third Trimester, AY 2018-2019 

23 Jul, Tue 30 Oct, Wed 21 Feb, Fri 

GENERAL REGISTRATION: 

 New Master’s / Continuing / Returning 

Students / Cross-Registrants & Non-Degree 

/Special Students 

24 Jul, Wed–29 Jul, Mon 31 Oct, Thu - 6 Nov Wed 26 Feb, Wed – 2 Mar, Mon 

Last Day of Registration & Change of Matriculation 29 Jul, Mon 06 Nov, Wed 02 Mar, Mon 

START OF CLASSES 30 Jul, Tue 07 Nov, Thu 05 Mar, Thu 

LANTERN PARADE  13 Dec, Fri  

CHRISTMAS BREAK  23 Dec, Mon - 03 Jan, Fri  

RESUMPTION OF CLASSES  04 Jan, Sat  

MID-TRIMESTER 05 Sep, Thu – 11 Sept, Wed 12 Dec, Thu-18 Dec, Wed 13 Apr, Mon - 18 Apr, Sat 

LAST DAY FOR GRADUATING STUDENTS TO 

CLEAR THEIR DEFICIENCIES INCURRED IN 

PREVIOUS TRIMESTER 

17 Sep, Tue 07 Jan, Tue 23 Apr, Thu  

DEADLINE FOR DROPPING SUBJECTS 24 Sep, Tue 14 Jan, Tue 30 Apr, Thu 

DEADLINE FOR FILING LEAVE OF ABSENCE – 

applies to both enrolled and students not currently 

enrolled, who wish to go on leave 

01 Oct, Tue 21 Jan, Tue 07 May, Thu 

DEADLINE OF FILING RESIDENCY 08 Oct, Tue 28 Feb, Tue 14 May, Thu 

END OF CLASSES 23 Oct Wed 15 Feb, Sat 30 May, Sat 

FINAL EXAMINATION PERIOD 

For Graduating & Non-Graduating Students 
17 Oct, Thu-23 Oct, Wed 10 Feb, Mon-15 Feb, Sat 25 May, Mon – 30 May, Sat 

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF GRADES 30 Oct, Wed 22 Feb, Sat 06 Jun, Sat 

Deadline for College to submit approved list of 

Candidates for Graduation as of the end of: 

 Third Trimester AY 2019-2020 

  08 Jun, Mon  

COLLEGE COUNCIL MEETING TO APPROVE 

CANDIDATES FOR GRADUATION as of the end of: 

 Third Trimester AY 2019-2020 

  10 Jun, Wed 

 COMMENCEMENT EXERCISES   26 Jun, Fri 

  *A 2-unit course meets once a week of 3 hours in 11 weeks. 
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C O M P R E H E N S I V E    E X A M I N A T I O N   S C H E D U L E 

 DAY 1 DAY 2 

Registration for  

Comprehensive Examination 
26 Feb, Wed – 02 Mar, Mon   

Comprehensive Examination  4 Apr, Sat 18 Apr, Sat 

Comprehensive Results  13 Apr, Mon 25 Apr, Sat 

Comprehensive Retake  29 Apr, Wed - 30 Apr, Thu 13 May, Wed - 15 May, Fri 

Comprehensive Retake Results  7 May, Thu 22 May, Fri 

 

 

HOLIDAYS DURING THE ACADEMIC YEAR 

 
Tue 6 Aug Cebu Provincial Charter Day Wed 01 Jan New Year’s Day 

Mon 12 Aug Eidul Adha** (approx.) Mon 20 Jan A day after the Sinulog Festival*** 

Wed 21 Aug Ninoy Aquino Day Sat 25 Jan Chinese New Year**** (approx..) 

Mon 26 Aug National Heroes Day (last Monday of August) Mon 24  Feb Cebu City Charter Day*** 

Mon 9 Sept Osmeña Day*** Tue 25 Feb People Power Anniversary 

Fri/Sat 1/2 Nov All Saints Day (Special non-working Day) Thu 9 Apr Araw ng Kagitingan 

Sat 30 Nov Bonifacio Day Thu 9 Apr Maunday Thursday 

Sun 8 Dec Feast of the Immaculate Concepcion Fri 10 Apr Good Friday 

Tue/Wed 24/25 Dec Christmas Eve Sat 11 Apr Black Saturday 

Mon 30 Dec Rizal Day Fri 1 May Labor Day 

Tue 31 Dec Last Day of the Year Mon 25 May Eidul Fitr** 

    Tue 12 June Independence Day 

 

*       Holidays in 2019 and 2020 are listed in their original dates pending the issuance of Presidential proclamation 

** These regular holidays are determined on a calendar different from the regular Gregorian calendar. The exact dates shall be determined later.  

*** Cebu City only 

 

 

Number of School Days, AY 2019-2020 
 

1st Term M T W Th F S Total 

July  1 1    2 

August 2 3 3 5 5 5 23 

September 4 4 4 4 4 4 24 

October 3 4 4 3 3 3 20 

TOTAL 9 12 12 12 12 12 69 

        

2nd Term M T W Th F S Total 

November 3 3 3 4 4 3 20 

December 3 3 3 3 3 3 18 

January 3 4 4 4 4 3 22 

February 2 2 2 2 2 3 13 

TOTAL 11 12 12 13 13 12 73 

        

3rd Term M T W Th F S Total 

March 4 4 3 4 4 4 23 

April 4 4 5 4 3 3 23 

May 3 4 4 4 4 5 24 

TOTAL 11 12 12 12 11 12 70 

 
Classes will not be scheduled on Mondays in 1st Trimester AY 2019-2020 

Classes will not be scheduled on Fridays in 3rd Trimester AY 2019-2020 

2019* 2020* 
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